HARRIS COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 20 IN HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

NOTICE OF BOARD WORKSHOP CONDUCTED IN PERSON AND ELECTRONICALLY

TO: THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 20 IN OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS, AND TO ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Government Codes Section 551.001, 551.054, and 551.125, as amended, that the Board of Commissioners of Harris County Emergency Services District No. 20 will meet in Workshop session, open to the public, at <u>9:00 A.M. on Saturday August 6, 2022.</u>

The meeting will be held at the District's Station No. 44 located at <u>12820 T.C.</u> <u>Jester Blvd.</u>, <u>Houston</u>, <u>Texas</u>, <u>77038</u>. At least three Commissioners must be physically present at the meeting to constitute a quorum.

At this meeting, which is open to the public, the Commissioners will consider and act upon the following matters:

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. To discuss the Department's 2022 Budget.
- 3. To discuss the Department's 2023 Budget.
- 4. To discuss the District's 2022 Budget.
- 5. To discuss the District's 2023 Budget.
- 6. To discuss the District's 2022/23 tax levy.
- 7. Adjournment

EXECUTED THIS 15TH DAY OF July, 2022

HARRIS COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 20

BY: _	/S/
	W. A. CALLEGARI, JR.
	ATTORNEY FOR THE DISTRICT